Consider the approval of the April 15, 2024, City Council Special Meeting Minutes. 
(Shelley Goodwin, City Secretary) 

C. Consider the approval of the Hotel Occupancy Tax Second Quarterly Report from the 
Rockport Center for the Arts and approve the payment of One Hundred and Five Thousand 
dollars ($105,000). (Shelley Goodwin, City Secretary) 

D. Consider the approval of the Hotel Occupancy Tax Second Quarterly Report from the 

Friends of the Fulton Mansion State Historical Site and approve the payment of Twelve 
thousand five hundred dollars ($12,500.00). (Shelley Goodwin, City Secretary) 

E. Consider the approval of the Hotel Occupancy Tax Report from the Aransas County 
Council on Aging for the Bountiful Bowl Pottery Fair and approve the payment of Three 
Thousand Five Hundred and Seventeen dollars and Twenty Five cents ($3,517.25).